FEICH

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO

Continental Bank N.A.

231 South LaSalle Street

105/9th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60697 EPTGL MECORD ING

oo $27.25

THOLEC e 0B4Y 07/63,90 13.54.08
236 4 *w9@~81?943
COUK GOUNTY RECORDER

Attention: Law Department
Susan M. Gross, Esq.

BECOND AMENDMENT TC REVOLVIRG CREDIT
SUBORDINATE MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

TH1S8 SECOND AMENDMENT TO REVOLVING CREDIT SUBORDINATE
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Amendment®)} dated as of June 28,
1990 is eptered into by and between FSC PAPER COMPANY, L.F., a
Delaware Yirited partnership (formerly known as Alsip Paper
Associates end doing business in Illinois under the assumed name
FSC Paper Limited Partnership ('"Mortgagor") and CONTINENTAYL BANK
N.A., a nationma’-panking association ("CBNA"), as acting agent
(the "Acting Agent™; for (i) the Banks described in the Credit
Agreement (as hereirafter defined), (ii) the banks under the
Revolving Leoan Agreem:nt referenced below, and (iii) Australia anag
New Zealand Banking Gruup Limited, New York Branch ("ANZ") under
the Working Capital Loan hgreement referenced below, (CBNA, ANZ
and said Banks and their recpective successors and assigns being
hereinafter collectively referced to as the YMortgagee").

A. Mortgagor and Mortgagee have entered into a Credit
Agreement dated as of December 28, 1588 (the Credit agreement as
amended from time to time being hereinafrer referred to as the
"Credit Agreement®} pursuant to which Mortguigee has agreed,
subject to the terms and conditions thereof, to make revolving
loans to Mortgager in an amount not to excaeed ~tc any one time in
the aggregate ONE HUNDRED TEN MILLION DOLLARS [$310,000,000,00)
(collectively the "Original Loans" and individually an “Original
Loan"). The Credit Agreement provides for the Original Loans to
be evidenced by certain promissory notes described tiiirain (the
"Original Notes"), for repayment of principal and intcrest on the
Original Loans and for a final payment of all sums due thersunder
on certain dates which ghall be no later than December 3i. 1992,
unless accelerated or extended as provided in the Credit Agreement
(the "Original Maturity Date"}.

B. Mortgagor and Mortgagee have entered into a Revelving
Loan Agreement dated as of March 15, 1990 (the Revolving Loan
Agreement as amended from time to time being hereinafter referred
to as the "Revolving Agreement") pursuant to which Mortgagee has
agreed, subject to the terms and conditions thereof, to make
revolving loans to Mortgagor in an amount not to exceed at any one
time in the aggregate THREE MILLION DOLLARS ($3,000,000,00)
{collectively the “Revolving Loans" and individually a "Revolving




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Sraert

-




UNOFFICIAL CORY,

Loan"). The Revolving Agreement provides for the Revolving Loans
to be evidenced by certain promissory notes described therein (the
"Revolving Notes"), for repayment of principal and interest on the
Revolving lecans and for a final payment of all sums due thereunder
on certain dates which shall be no later than December 31, 1990,
unless accelerated or extended as provided in the Revolving
Agreement (the "Revolving Maturity Date").

¢. The Original Lecans and the Revolving Loans are secured
in part by a Revolving Credit Subordinate Mortgage and Security
agreemnnt dated as of December 28, 1988 executed and delivered by
Mortgagur to Mortgagee and recorded with the Recorder of Cook
County,”  Yllinois on December 29, 1988 as Document Number 88597491,
as amended ny the First Amendment to Revolving Credit Subordinate
Mortgage anu fecurity Agreement dated as of March 15, 1990
executed anda-dalivered by Mortgagor and Mortgagee and Recorded
with the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois on May 7, 1990 as
Document Numberx 90211465 (as so amended, the "Mortgage") on
certain real estate }ccated in Cook County, Illinois, legally
described in Exhibit A-attached hereto (the "Real estate"), and a
Security agreement dated as of December 28, 1988 executed and
delivered by Mertgagor to Mortgagee, as amended by the First
Amendment to Security Agreeuwsnt dated as of March 15, 1990
executed and delivered by Mortgagor and Mortgagee (as so amended,
the "Security Agreement").

D. Mortgagor and ANZ have e¢ltered into a Working Capital
Loan Agreement dated as of June 28, 1290 (the Working Capital Loan
Agreement as amended from time to tiwe being hereinafter referred
to as the "Working Capital Loan Agreemsut®) pursuant to which ANZ
has agreed, subject to the terms and condit!ons therecf, to make
working capital loans to Mortgagor in an awmunt not to exceed at
any one time in the aggregate EIGHT MILLION LUTLLARS
{$8,000,000.00) (collaectively the "Working Capiza) Loans" and
individually a "Working Capital Loan"). The Working Capital Loan
Agreement provides for the Working Capital Loans <o ha evidenced
by a certain promissory note described therein (the "Working
Capital Note"), for repayment of principal and interesc on the
Working Capital Loans and for a final payment of all suus due
thereunder on certain dates which shall be no later than
December 31, 1990, unless accelerated or extended as provided in
the Working Capital Agreement (the "Working Capital Maturity
Date").

E. Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire that the Working Capital
Loans be secured in part by the Mortgage and the Security
Agreement. Mortgagor and Mortgagee have entered into a Second
amendment to Security agreement dated as of June 28, 1990 (the
"Second Amendment to Security Agreement”).

£H061TE06




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIC|AL COPY:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing
Recitals and other good a valuable consideration, receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby agree as
follows:

1. amendments. The Mortgage is hereby amended as follows:

1.1 All references to the "Loan Agreement® in the
Mortgage shall mean the Credit Agreement, the
Revolving Agreement and the Working Capital Loan
Agreement as amended, supplemented and replaced
from time to time.

All references to the "Loans in the mortgage shall
mean the Original loans, the Revolving Loans and
the Working Capital Loans.

Iil references to a "Loan” in the mortgage shall
me:n an Original Loan, a Revolving lLoan and a
Working Capital Loan.

All references to "ONE HUNDRED THIRTEEN MILLION
DOLLARS" 10 the mortgage shall mean “ONE HUNDRED
TWENTY=~ONE FM/LLION DOLLARS.Y"

All references to-"$113,000,000" in the Mortgage
shall mean "$121,009%,000.%

EPO6IEOG

Al} references to the "Maturity Date® in the
Mortgage shall mean the Original Maturity Date, the
Revolving Maturity Date arid the Working Capital
Maturity Date.

All references to the "Securily Aoreement” in the
Mortgage shall wmean the Security Aqreement as
amended by the Amendment to Security Agreement and
as further amended, supplemented an! substituted
from time to time.

All references to "Mortgage" in the Mortgsga shall
mean the Mortgage as amended by this Amenament and
as further amended, supplemented or replaced from
time to time.

All references to “Liabilities" in the Mortgage
shall mean the Liabilities described in the Credit
Agreement, the Revolving Agreement and the Working
Capital Loan Agreement.




¥

r

o




UNOFFICIAL COPY;

2. Priority. Nothing contained herein shall in any manner
affect or Impair the priority of the lien of the Mortgage as to

the indebtedness secured thereby prior to giving effect to this
Amendment, nor affect any other security held by Mortgagee to
secure repayment of the Loans.

3. Reaffirmation. Mortgagor hereby repeats and reaffirms
all representations, warranties, covenants and agreements
contained in the mortgage, each and all of which shall be
applicable to all of the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage as
amended hereby and to all of the properties, rights and privileges
subject-co the lien thereof as amended hereby.

4, deoresentations. Mortgagor represents and warrants that
(1) no defau't or breach currently exists under the Credit
Agreement, tie Pevolving Agreement, the Working Capital Agreement,
the Original Nctes, the Revolving Notes, the Working Capital Note,
the Security Agieement or the Mortgage, (ii) no condition exists
which with the givirc-of notice or the passage of time, or both,
would result in suchk a default or breach, (iii) each of the
foregoing recitals is (correct, (iv) the Real Estate is subject to
the Illinols Responsible Froperty Transfer Act of 1988 (Ill. Rev.
Stat. Ch. 30. par. 901) ("R"A"), the disclosure document required
by RPTA has been completed and delivered in accordance with RPTA
and will be promptly filed in acvordance with RPTA and, to the
best of the Mortgagor’s knowledgs and belief, all information
contained in the disclosure document is true and correct, (v) the
Real Estate is not in an Illinois regulatory floodway, as defined
in I11. Rev. Stat. Ch. 19, par. 65g, sec. 18(g), and (vi) the Real
Estate is not in a "special flood hazaza area" or an "A" zone or a
ny" zone as shown on a Flood Hazard Boundary Map or a Flood
Insurance rate Map published by the Federal Tnsurance
Administration or the Federal Emergency Manaygement Agency.

5. Full Force and Effect. All of the provisions, rights,
powers and remedies contained 1n the Mortgage shail =tand and
remain unchanged and in full force and effect except ir the extent
specifically amended hereby and shall be applicable to 3ll of the
properties, rights and privileges subjected to the lien of the
Mortgage as amended hereby.

6. Successors and Assigns. Whenever Mortgagor or Mortgagee
is named or referred to herein, heirs, legal representatives,
successors and assigns of such person or entity shall be included
and all of the covenants and agreements contained herein shall
bind the heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns of
Mortgagor, including a subsequent owner of all or any part of the
Rei:l estate and inure to the benefit cf the heirs, legeal
representatives, successors and assigns of Mortgagee. This

EY061L06







UNOFFICIAL COPY
F Y I E 2N B B

b
i

Paragraph 6 shall not be construed to permit an assignment,
transfer, conveyance, ancumbrance or other disposition otherwise

prohibited by the mortgage as amended hereby.

7. References. No reference to this Amendment need be made
in any instrument or document at any time referring to the
Mortgage and any reference in any such instrument or document to
the Mortgage shall be deemed to be a reference tn the Mortgage as
amended and modified hereby. All capitalized germs used herein
without definition shall have the same meanings herein as they

have ir. the Mortgage.

8./ -Authorization. Each person or entity executing this
Amendmenc.cn behalf of Mortgagor represents and warrants to
Mortgagee thzt such execution has been duly authorized by all
necessary corporate, partnership or other action on behalf of

Mortgagor.

9]
-
£
oy
%)
- Q
VoY
)







UNOFFICIAL COPY,

9. Governing lLaw. This amendment shall be governed by and
construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have caused this
Amendment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first
written above.

MORTGAGOR!

FSC PAPER COMPANY, L.P., a
Delaware limited partnership
(formerly known as Alsip Paper
Associates and doing business
in Illinois under the assumed
name of FSC Paper Limited
Partnership)

By: FSC Paper Corporation, a
Delaware corporation
{formexrly Keeler, Inc.),
its sole general partner

o

Its:” Ywe- eRES \NSrT

€rO61TEOG

MONLPGAGEE:

CONTINENTAL BANK, N.A.,
as Actipy Agent for the Banks
and ANZ

/
By: Jamft’ .KZ/Z}amngzi

Its: I‘ﬁ ‘mﬂ *"-




| UNOFFICIALCOPY |

B
.
"
W ! :
~ :
X
—
Yo
[
4.3 |
2
| |
. ) i
.




UNOFFICIAL CORY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) 8s.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Mﬂ db é; o ..+ @ Notary Public in and for
834d County, the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

: . . personally known to me
to be the ‘N A G , of CONTINENTAL BANK N.A,, a
national banking association, as acting agent for the Banks, and
personilly known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and agknowlegdged that$he signed and delivered the
sajd instiument as E:“M, ég}tméf/_,;;i of said bank, pursuant to
authority given by the Board of Directors of said bank, as his

free and volurcery act and as the free and voluntary act and deed
of said bank, oz the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and notarial seal this éhgg{ day of

(34;[;; , 1990,
Notary Public

S T P e gy

OI”LlAl SEaL™

My Commission Expires: \ SUSAN M LIVA
755740 SRRMEACI 4t I € BT
fhy CoAMBION EXPRIS §.17.9]

f17-93 y e N TR 81793




" UNOFFICIAL COPY R




i(:fCEji;ng,
bl

[

R

UNOFFICIAL

i L

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) 88,
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Carolyn M., Wray , & Notary Public in and for

said County, in the State aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Norman Anthony Smorgon ; personally known to me

to be the Vice President » of FSC Paper Corporation, a
Delaware corporation, sole genheral partner of FSC PAPER COMPANY,
L.P., & Delaware limited parthership, and personally known to me
to be ire same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrumeiv, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered the said instrument as Vice President of
said corporation, pursuant to authority given by the Board of
Directors ot said corporation, as his free and voluntary act and
as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for
the uses and purpcses therein set forth.

\ g
Given under my hund and notarial seal this 8§ day of

( )
Noéf%;mfﬁB%gg*kdédegéiﬁg*

Juye , 1990,

My Commission Expires: CESSLCJQLM.S\ﬁsfh'Y
I i s o
- OMMISSON EXPIRE
}-" !_O . 9 IS Lv




SRR

¢
7
L
- i
LI
. s \
!
PR . R




PR AR AR L LY (T8

UNOFFIETAL COPY,

Legal Description:
PARCEL 13
THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (EXCEPTING THE SOUTH 1870
FEET THEREOF AND ALSO EXCEPTING THE WEST S50 FEET THEREOF) AND
EXCEPTING THAT PART TAKEN BY THME COUNTY OF COOXK IN DEED RECORDED

AS DOCUMENT 24457221 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 317 NORTH, RANGE 13
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

EARCEL 2:

LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 20 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT THAT PORTION
LYING SOUTH CF A LINE 50 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 17 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN) AND LOTS 1 AND 4
(EXCEPT THE NORTH 44 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT THAT PORTION LYING
SOUTH OF A/LINE 40 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE
OF THE NORT#"EST QUARTER OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE
13 EAST OF Tifi THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 10
FEET OF THE SOUTU:i .17 FEET OF THE WEST 157.27 FRET OF SAID LOT 1)
ALL IN BLUE ISLAND GARDENS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBEU LAND: THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (EXCEPT THE EAST
20 ACRES AND EXCEPT THZ WEST 1/11TH OF THAT PART OF SAID NORTHWEST
QUARTER LYING WEST COF THE SAID 20 ACRES) OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP
17 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST QOF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CQOR

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
BARCEL 3.
PART A:
LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 560.00 FEET CI “HE WEST 160 00 FEET) AND

(3 . E
THE NORTH 20 FEET THERECF) AND EXCEPY X SOUTH 17 FEET LYING é&ggggg
THE WEST 160 FEET THEREOF AS CONDEMNED I¥ ZASE 78L 4097} IN BLUE ISLAND
GARDENS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH HALF oF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
LAND: THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (EXCEPT THE EAST 20 ACRES THEREOF AND
EXCEPT THE WEST 1/11TH OF THAT PART OF SAID NORTH/EST QUARTER LYING WEST
OF SAID EAST 20 ACRES) OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 17 MORTH, RANGE 13 EAST
gESgHE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ZLLINOIS.

[
THE SOUTH HALF OF THE WEST 1/11TH OF THAT PART OF TNY:I NORTHWES
S T

QUARTER LYING WEST OF THE EAST 20 ACRES THEREQOF, OF SECTION 35
EXCEPT THE NORTH 20.00 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT THE SOUIE 593.00
FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT THE WEST 50.00 FEET THEREOF ALL IN TCA.SHIP
37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN co2X
COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND CONTAINING 5.654 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

£P061E0E

PART B:
THE SOUTH 593.00 FEET OF THE WEST 1/11TH OF THAT PART OF THE NDRTﬁWEST

QUARTER LYING WEST OF THE EAST 20 ACRES THEREOF, OF SECTION 3 TOWN

37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN EXCEPg'THE Sgggﬁ
33.00 FEET THEREOF, AND EXCEPT THE WEST 50.00 PEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT
THAT PORTION OF THE LAND CONDEMNED IN CASE 78L 4097 ALL IN COOK COouNTY
ILLINOIS, AND CONTAINING 2.07 ACRES MORE OR LESS. '

BABCEL_ _4:

THE SOUTH 560 FEET OF TME WEST 160 FEET(EXCEPT THE SOUTH 17 FEET
THEREOF) OF LOT ! IN BLUE ISLAND GARDENS SUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 17 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQOF

RECORDED FEBRUARY 28, 1921 AS ? i
oD DOCUMENT 7070833, IN COOK COUNTY,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




